

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 959/2018

M/s Pacific Seeds India Private Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

10/11/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

Application (IA No.1/2021) for extension of interim order dated 29.07.2019 is allowed. Interim order is extended.

List the matter on 19.12.2022.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Seema/14

सत्यमेव जयते