

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 959/2018

M/s Pacific Seeds India Private Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

05/03/2026

Again a request has been made by counsel for the petitioner to defer the matter for some other day.

The instant petition is lying pending before this since 2018 and interim order is operating in favour of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list this matter again on 25.03.2026 at 02.00 PM.

Interim order to continue till then.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J